
Region 1A Region 1B Region 2 Region 8 Region 6 Region 7 Region 3A Region 3B Region 4

ROC - Chad Okamoto ROC - Nick Dawson ROC - Boe Adler ROC - Brian Hurtuk ROC -James DeGrazia ROC - Vacant ROC - Brian Pope ROC - Jordy Herrin ROC - Joel Hambright
979-587-9081 325-271-1393 940-327-9057 979-218-2407 956-329-3694 936-546-3164 979-450-4859 936-546-3151

RC - Ashley Johnson RC - James Moerls RC - Vacant RC - Vacant RC - Vacant RC - Shane Crimm RC - Vacant RC - Vacant RC - Vacant
346-224-1910 325-201-5501 325-276-1713
FC - Vacant FC - Vacant FC - John Fugitt FC - Justin Graf FC - Drew Liddell FC - Dalton McBride FC - Matt Burnett FC - Ricky Holbrook FC - Nicole Lang
346-224-1910 936-545-7184 936-546-1882 979-229-3402 830-998-6963 979-218-2405 936-546-1915 936-546-3094 936-697-2450

jfugitt@tfs.tamu.edu jgraf@tfs.tamu.edu dliddell@tfs.tamu.edu dalton.mcbride@tfs.tamu.edu mburnett@tfs.tamu.edu rholbrook@tfs.tamu.edu nlang@tfs.tamu.edu
AMARILLO ABILENE COMMERCE COLLEGE STATION FREDERICKSBURG SAN ANGELO LONGVIEW LIVINGSTON CONROE
Armstrong Brown Collin Brazos Atascosa Coke Anderson Angelina Austin

Carson Callahan Cooke Burleson Bandera Concho Camp Hardin Colorado
Castro Coleman Dallas Grimes Bexar Crockett Cherokee Houston Fort Bend 
Dallam Comanche Ellis Leon Comal Irion Gregg Jasper Liberty

Deaf Smith Eastland Fannin Madison Frio Kimble Harrison Jefferson Matagorda
Hansford Fisher Grayson Robertson Gillespie Mason Henderson Nacogdoches Montgomery
Hartley Haskell Hunt Washington Guadalupe McCulloch Marion Newton Walker

Hutchinson Jones Kaufman Karnes Menard Panola Orange Waller
Moore Kent Navarro Kendall Reagan Rains Polk Wharton

Oldham Knox Rockwall Kerr Schleicher Rusk Sabine
Parmer Mitchell McMullen Sterling Smith San Augustine
Potter Nolan Medina Sutton Upshur San Jacinto

Randall Runnels Wilson Tom Green Van Zandt Shelby
Sherman Scurry Wood

FC - Vacant Shackelford FC - Sam Bundy FC - Will Hood FC - Tim Kendrick FC - Vacant FC - Cody Mayo FC - Jason Calvet
346-224-1910 Stephens 979-218-2408 936-546-1693 830-261-1317 432-244-6375 936-546-1918 936-239-1801

Stonewall sbundy@tfs.tamu.edu william.hood@tfs.tamu.edu tim.kendrick@tfs.tamu.edu cmayo@tfs.tamu.edu jcalvet@tfs.tamu.edu
CHILDRESS Taylor MINERAL WELLS SMITHVILLE UVALDE FORT STOCKTON MT. PLEASANT HOUSTON

Briscoe Throckmorton Denton Bastrop Dimmit Andrews Bowie Brazoria
Childress Erath Blanco Edwards Borden Cass Chambers

Collingsworth Hood Burnet Kinney Brewster Delta Galveston
Donley Johnson Caldwell La Salle Crane Franklin Harris

Gray Palo Pinto Fayette Maverick Culberson Hopkins
Hall Parker Hays Real Dawson Lamar

Hemphill Somervell Lee Uvalde Ector Morris
Lipscomb Tarrant Llano Val Verde El Paso Red River
Ochiltree Wise Travis Zavala Gaines Titus
Roberts Williamson Glasscock
Swisher Howard
Wheeler Hudspeth

FC - Erin Miles FC - Angel Lopez FC - Matthew Schlaefer FC - Roel Esparza Jeff Davis
806-329-8665 940-283-4361 979-218-3108 361-571-9429 Loving

erin.miles@tfs.tamu.edu angel.lopez@tfs.tamu.edu mschlaefer@tfs.tamu.edu resparza@tfs.tamu.edu Martin
LUBBOCK WICHITA FALLS MCGREGOR VICTORIA Midland

Bailey Archer Bell Calhoun Pecos
Cochran Baylor Coryell DeWitt Presidio
Crosby Clay Hamilton Goliad Reeves
Dickens Cottle Lampasas Gonzales Terrell

Floyd Foard Milam Jackson Upton
Garza Hardeman Mills Lavaca Ward
Hale Jack San Saba Victoria Winkler

Hockley Montague Bosque
King Wichita Falls

Lamb Wilbarger Freestone
Lubbock Young Hill

Lynn Limestone
Motley McLennan
Terry

Yoakum
*ROC - Regional Operations Chief; RC - Regional Coordinator; FC - Fire Coordinator

TEXAS A&M FOREST SERVICE
Fire Coordinator Breakdown by Area, Region, District, County

Mark Fikes - Field Operations Logistics Coordinator, 830-998-8354
East

Area Operations Chief - Billy Whitworth, 936-546-3150

FC - Vacant

Jake Donellan - Department Head, Field Operations, 936-546-1383

North South
Area Operations Chief - Lee Andersen, 936-205-7380 Area Operations Chief - Mike Dunivan, 979-220-0718

EDINBURG
Cameron
Hidalgo

Jim Hogg
Starr

Webb
Willacy
Zapata

Region 5

Refugio
San Patricio

Jim Wells
Kenedy
Kleberg
Live Oak
Nueces

BEEVILLE

Updated: 3/19/2024

RC - Vacant
956-329-3694

ROC -James DeGrazia

Aransas
Bee

Brooks
Duval

FC - Vacant
361-318-6675
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